
Important Instructions 
1. Mentioned Eligible candidates in the provisional merit list to deposit the fee online at DHE website www.dhe.chd.gov.in or E 

Sampark. 
2. Candidates to mention their form number along with the name of the college. The dates for the fee subrnission are 21-07-2023 to 

23-7-2023 only, failing which admissions will automatically stand cancelled. 
3. The admission will be purely provisional, subject to verification of original documents/ testimonials by the college and rules and 

regulations of Panjab University. If at any stage, it is found that the applicant has given misleading/ false information/ docurnents in 

support of the admission, then the admission will be cancelled. 

4. Information regarding admission for the vacant/remaining seats will be updated on the college website www.homescience10.ac.in 

Note: Please deposit the fee and send the screenshot of your online transaction of the fees to the mobile no. 8872524770 (whatsapp) 

along with following details- NAME, FORM No., COURSE AND CATEGORY 

SR. 
NO. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

FORM NO. 

A47354 

A41374 

A50992 

A33719 

A14696 

A16334 

STUDENT'S NAME 

SHREYA GUGLANI 

ADITI 

GOVT. HOME SCIENCE COLLEGE SEC-10, CHANDIGARH 
PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST JULY 2023 

M.Sc. CLoTHING AND TEXTILES SEMESTER-I 

KIRAN KAUSHIK 

KAJAL 

ANJALI 

PRABHJOT KAUR 

FATHER'S 

NAME 

UT POOL- GENERAL 

VISHAL 

GUGLANI 

RAJBIR SINGH 

BALBIR SINGH 

RAM NIWAS 

DHARAMVIR 

RAMESH 

KUMAR 

DOB 

01-10-2002 

28-09-2002 

25-11-2001 

09-07-2002 

05-10-2002 

05-09-2002 

PERCENTAGE 

80.49 

77.9 

75.4 

73.48 

66.99 

63.45 

WEIGHTAGE 
OF NSS 

0 

WEIGHTAGE OF 
NCC 

TOTAL (%) 

80.49 

77.9 

75.4 

73.48 

66.99 

63.45 



SR 

NO 

1 

2 

SR 

NO. 

1 

2 

FORM NO. 

A472B8 

A06890 

A22414 

A02386 

FORM 

NO. 

A14581 

A47574 

A08904 

Prof. Reetinder Brar 

Dr. Ritu Pradhan 

STUDENTS NAME 

NIDHI VE RMA 

STUDENT'S 
NAME 

Committee Members: 

Mrs. Annu Deharwal 

HIMANSHI 

7ANISHA 

Mrs. Sakshi Sharma 

VAISHAI 

NOOPUR 

CHOUDHARY 

RIYA 

Mrs. Ranjana Sharmae f 

Dr. Chhaya Verma (wre 

SUDITI 

y 

FATHERs 
NAME 

YOGESH 
KUMAR 

CHANDER PAL 

AJN KUMAR 
SANJAY 
KUMAR 

FATHER's NAME 

KAMAL KISHORE 

JAI BHAGWAN 

RAJESH VASHISHT 

DOB 

DOB 

1301 2002 

04-10 1 999 

oUTSIDE POOL (GENERAL) 

07 112001 
15 10 2001 

01-01-2003 

23-11-2000 

27-11-2002 

PERCENTA 

RESERVED CATEGORIES 

PERCENTA 

GE 

82.44 

81.14 

73.75 

GE 

836 

7642 

752 
73 

WEIGHTA 

WEIGHTAGE OF 

GE OF NSS 

0.82 

0 75 

WEIGHTAGE 

OF NCC 

TOTAL 

(6) 

83 26 

8114 

73.75 

roTAL (S) 

ExCefledin 
Youth 

CATEGORY POOA 

section 

936 

76 42 

Festival 
Economically 

weakrr 

Single Gir 
Child/One 

Girl Chilid out 
of the onty 

the Two Girt 

Children 

Outsi 

UT 
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