GOVT. HOME SCIENCE COLLEGE SEC-10, CHANDIGARH PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST JULY 2023 M.Sc. CLOTHING AND TEXTILES SEMESTER-1

Important Instructions-

- 1. Mentioned Eligible candidates in the provisional merit list to deposit the fee online at DHE website www.dhe.chd.gov.in or E-Sampark.
- 2. Candidates to mention their form number along with the name of the college. The dates for the fee submission are 21-07-2023 to 23-7-2023 only, failing which admissions will automatically stand cancelled.
- 3. The admission will be purely provisional, subject to verification of original documents/ testimonials by the college and rules and regulations of Panjab University. If at any stage, it is found that the applicant has given misleading/ false information/ documents in support of the admission, then the admission will be cancelled.
- 4. Information regarding admission for the vacant/remaining seats will be updated on the college website www.homescience10.ac.in Note: Please deposit the fee and send the screenshot of your online transaction of the fees to the mobile no. 8872524770 (whatsapp) along with following details- NAME, FORM No., COURSE AND CATEGORY

UT POOL- GENERAL

			•						
SR.	FORM NO.	STUDENT'S NAME	FATHER'S NAME	DOB	PERCENTAGE	WEIGHTAGE OF NSS	WEIGHTAGE OF NCC	TOTAL (%)	
1	A47354 SHREYA GUGLANI		VISHAL GUGLANI	01-10-2002	80.49	0	0	80.49	
2	A41374	ADITI	RAJBIR SINGH	28-09-2002	77.9	0	0	77.9	
3	A50992	KIRAN KAUSHIK	BALBIR SINGH	25-11-2001	75.4	0	0	75.4	
4	A33719	KAJAL	RAM NIWAS	09-07-2002	73.48	0	0	73.48	
5	A14696	ANJALI	DHARAMVIR	05-10-2002	66.99	0	0	66.99	
6	A16334	PRABHJOT KAUR	RAMESH KUMAR	05-09-2002	63.45	0	0	63.45	

In for Caboult

F-11/1/23

OUTSIDE POOL (GENERAL)

SR. NO.	FORM NO.	STUDENT'S NAME	FATHER'S NAME	DOB	PERCENTA GE	WEIGHTAGE OF NSS	MEX MEX MEX MEX MEX MEX MEX MEX MEX MEX	TOTAL (%)
1	A47288	NIDHI VERMA	YOGESH KUMAR	13-01-2002	83.6	0	9	83.6
2	A06890	HIMANSHI	CHANDER PAL	04-10-1999	76.42	0	0	76.42
3	A22414	VAISHALI	AJAJ KUMAR	07-11-2001	75.2	0.75	0	75.95
4	A02386	NOOPUR CHOUDHARY	SANJAY KUMAR	15-10-2001	73	0	0	73

RESERVED CATEGORIES

SR. NO.	FORM NO.	STUDENT'S NAME	FATHER'S NAME	DOB	PERCENTA GE	WEIGHTA GE OF NSS	WEIGHTAGE OF NCC	TOTAL (%)	CATEGORY	POOL
1	A14581	TANISHA	KAMAL KISHORE	01-01-2003	82.44	0.82	0	83.26	Excelled in Youth Festival	ut
2	A47574	RIYA	JAI BHAGWAN	23-11-2000	81.14	0	0	81.14	Economically weaker section	Outside UT
3	A08904	SUDITI	RAJESH VASHISHT	27-11-2002	73.75	0	0	73.75	Single Girl Child/One Girl Child out of the only the Two Girl Children	UT

Committee Members:-

Prof. Reetinder Brar
Mrs. Ranjana Sharma
Dr. Chhaya Verma
Dr. Ritu Pradhan
Mrs. Annu Deharwal
Mrs. Sakshi Sharma